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MR. CHAIRMAN i There is no point of order. Ten minutes are over. Next question
No. 633, Mr. Rajnarain.

ot CRATCWO ;. IH HEA § AT faieft s & fau &ww. ..

(Interruptions)

SHRI ABID ALI : Sir, the point is the next question. The hon. Member has no point of order to raise on this question. Therefore the question of the point of order does not arise. Mr.
Rajnarain, sit down. (Interruptions.)

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question No. 633.

oft TR : HT AE AT FHR
frwm &fsn | w@w 0El A afos
am 43 #, 9" F Aifen fw qree
ATFE ATET G TR FT TETE, W g forz werd =1 gga wrEr faar g (Inrerruptions) AT TEE AT ATET Al ke w7 g & a8 AT B .. (Imerruptions )

MR. CHAIRMAN ildonot allow it.

Sl CRATCRO FATIT TSI AR 2

MR. CHAIRMAN :
of order. Question No. 633.

st TRAromer ¢ ofyne, 2y fafaeee 1 freard @@ qar, gma o woAv FvRAqz At fran ) AT Gew oI AT |

There is no point

o7 Fio Fo NAFARL : A, TAA
U AUSAT F AFTE 1 (Inrerruptions)

#t TAATCAN : ST TH HEA A TE
Foar  ZY q%7 & i s gew & o
LT S 1 S A A
Unterruptions) WTgA arfar mga
(Interruptionsy 37% & | &1 F a%AT €1 F |
T ZATE AMG 1% FE A1 wEE HIH & fau & s werg | weA E & eded
7 &, aTEE W% ET gHA I (A A
T IH OAT G #FE |

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 4562

SHRI BRAHMANANDA PANDA : There is no point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN i Mr. Rajnarain, I shall not allow it. You can leave it to me, to my discretion. Next question No. 633. Mr.
Rajnarain.

Tg AAAE FT FIAT
2 qE

=t T
ZUAI  TAITM AT EW
(Imerruprionsy

% TWIAAR qIE AT (G AET 2|

ftE-STARRED QUESTION NO 633.
MR CHAIRMAN : Question No. 633.

SHRIMATI JAHANARA JAIPAL SINGH :
Yes, Sir. Indian Airlines Viscount Aircraft VT-DOH operating scheduled service 1C-203...

MR. CHAIRMAN i I. is left to the Ministers. If the Ministers want to reply in

| TRATAO : THT AR FIEIT |
wmam iy fomgfF =l & gam w1 starar faedt & fey srw ) gAY wwA
A g g ¥ oarw g ) g I
waq wr wr afRmE § A whE A A feedt & warwr w0 wna fgd@r ® faon

TG -

Hindi, certainly I welcome them to do so. But if they do not wish to do so and want to say it in English, let them do so.

AN HON. MEMBER i English.
MR. CHAIRMAN i All right.

Mg AR ae agaA

*633. & veFoan T
it mdx wdw

T qdEy aqq ame fawma w41 97
AT F1 T FHI4T R

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Rajnarain.
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(%) wr oz 7w & fx 27 oA,
1968 FT FAFAT § TRET 9 A1
qTATT AT AT HE FTOTEA & AR
HIG TE K AT AT T AT

(=) =fz &, &t oo =1 FTOU A ?

t[GAUHATI BOUND AEROPLANE

*633. SHRI RAJNARAIN :
SHRI ARJUN ARORA :
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :
(a) whether it is a fact that Gauhati bound aeroplane which took off from Calcutta on the

27th October, 1968 was called back after it had been in the air for half an hour ; and

(b) if so, what were the reasons therefor?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION  (SHRIMATI  JAHA-NARA
JAIPAL SINGH): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Tndian Airlines Viscount aircraft VTDOH operating scheduled service IC-203 from Dum Dum to Gauhati was recalled after it was air-borne from Calcutta, at the instance of Deputy Commissioner, Security Control, Calcutta, in order to apprehend a passenger in that aircraft who was accused in a case, was on bail and was likely to go out of India. After the plane landed, the passenger in question was taken into custody by the Police along with his

baggage.

}|wde @ AvR fawrw wwem W@
g ( =Nw sg smar fog ) ¢
(%) & (=) s, 21 1 Zfewm v
ATE F FrzwrEe famm dro Fo-Fo
Ao THo A, A ITWEAW H AEIE FI saafen a1 wide dro-203 wfrwrfaq
FTETAT O FAFTTH IITA FOIIA
IUTAFT gEAT fAgAw, FEwEAr & S
7 faww ¥ 4% v oF  avdy w0
frmeie #79 § fag o1 faft woer afqgw ar ar fowy s g€

tl ] English translation.
tl ] Hindi translation.
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Ao faedy @ & ame s« w9 A
warat €, wifer gEvar wEr o fEEE
Fuafg ov 3w wW F a7 Fdfan arf
F1 qfewr & wmra a#a v 7 & faarn ]

. T

sl TAATRW : § qZ FJOAAT GES
g e s am 1 733 2 v a7
AT AW A ATET AMT ATEAT AT AT
a7 qee g Az & v o =w a=faw
FOIE. .

ol o qET ¢ AT A FAT
AMAA FA H FIA A7 7

=t AgET J\IE W £ Frefy
Fras?

ot 7 AT : ATHIL H R
IHE qEAT F |

) AN ;7 A g 047 7
At aaF 2 A1 3w zA wd fowa ow
Im A FME, qATIM w7 g sw
W w8 wufes TR W OATONT, T THE
g dvarfsa gowa dufi 1 wIw F a1 FMI FAem g gw 3w dvafsa
A A wErEawA w1 T A9 3
Wfi e nHe AW F AT ¥ fHwEr Ay
T Tl AT wan A Ay wamn sy
A% AT AE FAT ATT ATT gH AN F
FEd 1 AT

q9 FATA AT AT | AR I
g, Al FE 7 Fmrmmmg— s M.
Wahi" *The accused is a foreigner. .. ™

stofag et ;. wosr AEn, fEeET

(Interrupiions)

= TRATITAY ¢ AT /92 T ZHT0
sraFETey 2 w w=vaa 3 99 of fame famr ar | # AF sw@A Aza 31 A feafy
AT F1T

SHRI R. T. PARTHASARATHY : Sir, by means of asking a supplementary question, he is trying to reveal some other information which is out of order

(Interruptions)
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MR. CHAIRMAN : If you do not keep silent, it becomes impossible for me to follow what is going on. Please put the question in an intelligible way.

Y TWMACAT . FT FTHIT F( 3G
A 71 qAEET 2 fr o%vo mHe F1d F
A7 ST Ao dTo ATE0 A AT ATTHT AT
@ faFt a9 31 sarEm 7 o T
79 fA@T §— The accused is a foreigner and a Pak national who is in all possibility engaged in espionage activities ,.” ardt B St vFIsE & Ay v fagenr 2 ag qife=g 1 AR i AT g g AR R
azi a1, wew A, e ofefads
FAT g3 2 K AAAr FEArg v,
FIT ATHIL T TH ATT AT ATAFHET 2
fe 3a% s77 mar wrs AW ST qarag qUETT g fy At & 7 odr e oo
DET T |TT IATT AT HOIgAT
A7 A SEftaT T St w7 ATED IAE azi w4, ot Fo Hre oA T T
# ARAAT g A FATE A1 FATEe mza AF g0 IAF ATH T ot AL
ITHT WWIT § AFY 41, ®F 0w Afa-
FAFATA FTAATIHI, A5 9707 F4. ..

(fnterruptions)

MR, CHAIRMAN : Nat at all, It is very wrong.
St TR ;.. 0Fo Fo qIfzA,

FoTHE

MR. CHAIRMAN : What is it thay you want 7 Come to the question.

o\ TERATC™OT : . AT A IAFT AT qAT o Mo Hlo #T F7F 7 |
SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : We do not understand. Sir, why irrelevant questions are put.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY :
He should not be disturbed.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Rajnarain, you are making a long speech. You put the question.
(Interruption by Shri A. C. Kulkarni)

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 4566

SHRI RAJNARAIN
allowing him like this ?

Why are you

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : Why is he using names ? He should behave properly. You should protect us also. We are also Members of this House...

off TR A E AT
mire Zfer § AT swAAr g

(sfatan) Fewodt Fr TR A
7

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : ... T am not understanding how you are allowing Mr.
Rajnarain to put such questions which have got no bearing on the question. I cannot understand all these things.

SHRI JAISUKHLAL HATHI : Try to finish your question in two or three minutes, Mr.
Rajnarain, and then this will not happen.

MR. CHAIRMAN 1 You took ten minutes to put a question. How can we get on in this way ? Ten minutes are really over. Puta question.
St TAARTW . ZEE AF 941 2

FNA F FAIFA TIAT Z ) AT H A
T AT FA TAF wAaq a1z ¢ fF aw faaw

r_H?{‘ e TFF-T |

MR. CHAIRMAN Put your question.

wft TRATTTE 7 9z FT CEE | AT
fafam, etze afaa

MR. CHAIRMAN You have

i No, no.
| taken ten minutes.

| =t TrAFTETAOT ¢ AT AT FAT AVEIT
A B (e & T B £ I
o AFTE EIT A2 W5 A fE oAz mifgeria & aafrs 2 o 32 fae
3y g waA zwwn AfawT § FETEa od FT——77 2 b& 491 aea1r 129 am
FT FATI 2 fF st owe wHo AT
A1Zd T THo Toudlo H AMAT, 5T 7
| grfsr gorm st Ffa w419, 395 77 0Fe
| %o ot arzg Fia w1 7, SR
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AW Ff0 w4 4, goEe a7 w1 9f3-
At g7 go uFo Fro F HTT A E |
7 zaFr A1 mAawd g fa 29 ffamwz ®
7T AZT § WA I9F FAA § OF 4 0F
gF17 ¥ afrafar 4 7 ag gare aaa@ 8

MR. CHAIRMAN : Put a questior that way. Do not make a long speech.

= TRARmOT ¢ 47 AfET .

MR. CHAIRMAN :
put the question now.

Anyhow, yoi have

ot TmATTRY ¢ FETF 9T AT @A eio w0 fag : qumfy wgrE, aeEE
AT A AGT A 95T FET AT FATEY A
qfTare FITIMET HOCEAT ST @A Al
TAF A AL AR A I g
TA FA, AT FAFTN 7z & fF o
THe Mo AFF favg FAga =q7r amg
Al & aga & a9 ang &, 39
AT FT AFT AT AT TrAAT
TR AATTd:
Under section 120B/420 and Sec. 5(2) of

the Prevention of Corruption Act. Sec.
5(2)/5()dof Act 1T 1947.

oF AT FIFE ITE fAez fF o2 w9
16 A To FT TIT ZHI ITF AT
o #9395 a6z dTwEE ¥ E, nw
draw Fw 7% fasg wqq a0 § ar w7 7F A FEAFED 4 a9 A
0 % AfETEE 1 9z fee gal, IaFT ag AwraqAr gE, fw Az aam
IMA BT F7 TG A TFEAE
AT FFEM FTOF FAT 0T A AR
zdr odr s T 9AfF 3z gait
T2 AR MEETT IT TF F AL 39T F
g AZ ATH AT AT

it TRATTEY @ A, JeT F=TE |
® A FEAE T OATHFIT AT A
am &1 AR E, ..

1968 ] to Questions 4568

SHRI M. PURKAYASTHA : Why this preferential treatment ? This question has taken more than fifteen minutes.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY: Is he

o\ TRARm : . fw oFF 7 AT oo
O o AFT TSI, 92 72 57 [5 A1 odT 0
AL oF A L HAF A4 EfF AT OF AqTs g a1 gg fazdr g Agm A Az
7o g fF st 34% 37 3z WA A fE
ag wifFEm & Fafor 2 ag a9 e
s f =z wfawza § qagqd wefw
ST gAwE gAr 75 oqq9f F AT vHo THo ATl #1 wMA 2 (% IA4F ST
T2 IFT 979 AW, @, FAEEr
qT WME E |

=10 9 fag : marrfr w2y, o 2
TER AT T4 | gg Ar fF g g faasr
7 awia A, 3ax faafasy § agaw
TCA AT AF FAFAT AT A0 A
FAET THE wE T AT T
TAAXA 79 = F1AEN wET AlFT 32
Fzifr ag &1 @1 whaa s adz
q far 9@ AT a0

an Indian national or a Pak national?

sro w9 fag : o AT A wAF AL gumfy wgiET, ITFT TEIE I
2t aar & Afpa =g fazsh amfs ad g2, wredry amfes &0

s\ T - 5 afeae & 39
fazeft amfcs s@z faar 39% @@
1 wATE g7

MR. CHAIRMAN :
have put. No more.

Two questions you

SHRI ARJUN ARORA i Sir, I am not concerned with Mr. S. M. Wahi. [ am concerned with the other passengers who were in that plane. Admittedly this flight was from Calcutta to Gauhati and the writ of the C.B.I, prevails not only in Calcutta but also in Gaubhati.. If the person, Mr. S. M. Wahi, could be arrested in Calcutta he could also be arrested at Gauhati. There was no danger of his having been dropped by a parachute in between. So may I know, Sir, why the Indian Airlines Corporation did not take the discomfort and the inconvenience of the other passengers in view, and why did they not tell the police to send a wireless messageto Gauhati to arrest him at Gauhati if they liked. The other passengers were also brought back and their time was wasted. They were put to severe inconvenience merely because some officer of the C.B.I, who was at Calcutta, wanted to get the credit of having arrested him there. He could as well have been arrested at Gauhati.

DR. KARAN SINGH : As I have submitted, the C.B.1, had informed various stations and the security police. This gentleman arrived at the airport just before the plane was leaving, got in and left. Now, the security police came to know only after the plane had become airborne that he had left. They were not sure whether it would be possible for them to contact Gauhati in time and contact the police. After all, this honourable House knows that there have been cases earlie—I do not wish to mention names—in which people have escaped. I think, in fact, the honourable House should appreciate the abundant precaution which was taken and the vigilance which was shown in recalling the plane.

INDIAN DELEGATION TO CASTASIA

*634. SHRIR. P. SINHA :
SHRI KRISHAN KANT f:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether one of the members of the Indian delegation to Castasia spoke in his individual capacity and not as a member of the delegation ; and

(b) if so, what steps'! Government propose to take to avoid recurrence of such incidents
9

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION (DA.
TRIGUNA SENI: (a) Perhaps,the reference is to a member of the Indian delegation who was also an observer on behalf of an international body.

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Krishan Kant.

[RAJYA SABHA ]
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(b) There were a number of Indians who were delegates to CASTASIA representing various international organisations. It would not De advisable for the Government to bar Indians being nominated on behalf of international bodies in International Conferences. On the contrary, it should be welcomed.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT \ Sir, the concerned person was a member of the Indian delegation.
He might have been representing some international organisation. But that member, Prof. Mahalanobis, was speaking something contrary to what the other Indian delegates had said and when the leadei of the Indian delegation at tnat time, Dr. Gadgil of the Planning Commission, contradicted nim and said tbat he did not represent the views of the Indian d*legation, then he said "Now I am speaking as a member of an international delegation." The main question is. Can a person be a member of two delegations at the same time—the Indian delegation and the international organisation—and give two views on the same subject ?

DR. TRIGUNA SEN : Perhaps it is not proper, but surely a member representing an international organisa ion can express the viewpoint of that organisation.

SHR1 KRISHAN KANT : Mr. Chairman,
Sir, can a person represent two organisations at the same time ? If he was representing the International Statistical Institute, then he shou'd not have been representing the Indian delegation. If he was representing the Indian delegation, then he should not have been representing the International Statistical Institute. Why did the Covernment of India appoint a person as a member of the Indian delegation who represents other delegations Secondly, when the whole thing happened, we know the international delegates were laughing at what the Indians were saying. May I know whether it is also s fact that when the committees were to be formed, one of the Indian delegates said that committees should be foimed of such scientists who were above the age of 40, and this remark of the Indian delegate was also derided and laughed at by the CASTASIA conftrtnee? May 1 know the average age of the Indian delegates and the average age of the delegates from the different foreign c un-tries ?

